JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD KUKATPALLY : HYDERABAD 500 085

DR. A VINAYA BABU DIRECTOR, ADMISSIONS

00000

9

3

3

3

105

Lr.No.CA/H3/Ph.D/M.Phil/MS/Admns(PT)/2009 Dt.17.07.2009

SUB : JNT University Hyderabad-Admissions to Part Time Research Programmes - 2009

- You are provisionally selected for admission into Ph.D. programme in BIO-TECHNOLOGY faculty
- 2.You are requested to report to the Director, Research & Development Cell, JNT University Hyderabad, Kukatpally, Hyd.-85 on or before 17.08.2009 and submit the following
 - (i) P.G.Degree Certificate in Original (Provisional Certificate is not admissable)
 - (ii) Transfer Certificate in original
 - (iii) Fees:

A Demand Draft drawn on any nationalized bank for Rs.20,700/- (Rs.20,000/- one year fee + Rs.500/- caution deposit + Rs.200/- admission fee) in favour of The Registrar, JNTUH, Hyderabad payable at Hyderabad. Regular University employees have to pay of Rs.700/- only towards the admission fee.

- (iv) Joining Report of the candidate which should include email id and Mobile No. of the candidate, Guide & Co-Guide, countersigned by the Research Supervisor(s) indicating the place where the Research work will be carried out.
 - (v) No Objection Certificate from the Head of the Organisation.
- (vi) Latest Four passport size photographs.

3. Details of the Candidates:

(i) Name & Address:

B SRINIVAS LECTURER IN MICROBIOLOGY C/O SRK DEGREE COLIEGE SIDDIPET

Supervisor(s) Name Designation and Address Co_Supervisor(s) Name Designation and Address

DR P NAGA PADMA PROFESSOR / BHAVAN'S VIVEKANANDA COLLEGE SAINKPURI R R DIST

Topic of Research: STUDIES ON PRODUCTION OF BACTERIAL EXO-POLY- SACCHARIDES

 From second year onwards for each year you will have to pay an amount of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousands only) towards yearly fee before July 31 and obtain receipt.

To 31403 B SRINIVAS

DIRECTOR, ADMISSIONS

Copy to:(1) The Director, R&D Cell, JNT University Hyderabad, Kukatpally, Hyderabad-85 (2) Supervisor

(3) Co-Supervisor

Note: (1) The candidate should collect copy of guidelines & academic regulations from the Director, R&D Cell, JNT University Hyderabad, Hyderabad.